
Trofeo Apulia - Giovan. A - Giovan. B - Esord. A - Esord. B & Solo Dance 

Giovan. - Esord. - Allievi - ALLIEVI (F)

Giovinazzo (BA) - 26/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  12231 JOLLY SKATE  39.52CIAMPI FEDERICA

 2  23595 BORGHI GONZAGA  36.53GROSSI MARTINA

 3  3981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  26.70ALFIERI LARA

 4  43702 PATT. ART.SPELLO  26.32DONATI ZOE

 5  54038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APS  26.24CAMURATI GAIA

 6  63595 BORGHI GONZAGA  26.12BONELLI YEABSIRA

 7  72100 G.S. LIFE A.S.D.  25.85CIVILE FRANCESCA

 8  82797 SOC.MEDITERRANEA  23.73ANNOSCIA ALICE

 9  93595 BORGHI GONZAGA  23.26DONNICI VITTORIA

 10  103731 MANDURIA SKATING  18.03SCIALPI MARTA
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Giovinazzo (BA) - 26/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

Trofeo Apulia - Giovan. A - Giovan. B - Esord. A - Esord. B & Solo Dance 

Giovan. - Esord. - Allievi - ALLIEVI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 22.43  17.09  0.0  39.522231 JOLLY SKATECIAMPI FEDERICA 1
 20.87  15.66  0.0  36.533595 BORGHI GONZAGAGROSSI MARTINA 2
 16.20  10.50  0.0  26.70981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.ALFIERI LARA 3
 15.74  10.58  0.0  26.323702 PATT. ART.SPELLODONATI ZOE 4
 14.50  11.74  0.0  26.244038 ARCISPAZIO PIUMAZZO ASD APSCAMURATI GAIA 5
 16.36  9.76  0.0  26.123595 BORGHI GONZAGABONELLI YEABSIRA 6
 14.10  11.75  0.0  25.852100 G.S. LIFE A.S.D.CIVILE FRANCESCA 7
 14.23  9.50  0.0  23.732797 SOC.MEDITERRANEAANNOSCIA ALICE 8
 13.93  10.33 -1.0  23.263595 BORGHI GONZAGADONNICI VITTORIA 9
 9.03  9.00  0.0  18.033731 MANDURIA SKATINGSCIALPI MARTA 10

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA

Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Trofeo Apulia - Giovan. A - Giovan. B - Esord. A - Esord. B & Solo Dance 

Giovan. - Esord. - Allievi - ALLIEVI (F)

Giovinazzo (BA) - 26/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CIAMPI FEDERICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 0 +1 +1  5.63 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.40 +1 +1 +1  5.90 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  7.70 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.20 +1 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 22.43 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 22.43  17.09  0.00  39.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.421

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.09

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GROSSI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 0 +1 0  5.47 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.17 -1 0 0  6.83 7.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.07 +1 0 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 20.87 20.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 20.87  15.66  0.00  36.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.831

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.001

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 2 di 1028/03/2024

21:52:01
Verified [X4R6ID-1C3P571-7EKQSF-14GYPT2]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALFIERI LARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.17 0 -1 0  6.83 7.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.10 0 0 -1  3.90 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 16.20 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 16.20  10.50  0.00  26.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.671

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DONATI ZOE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 +1 -1 -1  5.37 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.53 -1 -2 -1  4.97 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 0 -2 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 15.74 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 15.74  10.58  0.00  26.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.25  2.75  2.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  2.00  2.50  2.581

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.00  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.50  2.75  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.58

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAMURATI GAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  4.80 5.20Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 +1 -1 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 14.50 15.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 14.50  11.74  0.00  26.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  3.00  2.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  2.50  2.831

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.75  3.00  3.001

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.74

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BONELLI YEABSIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 0 -1 -2  3.70 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.67 -1 -1 -2  7.03 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 16.36 17.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 16.36  9.76  0.00  26.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.00  2.421

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.421

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.76

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CIVILE FRANCESCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1  2.80 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.33 0 -1 -1  5.67 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.07 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 14.10 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 14.10  11.75  0.00  25.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.831

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.50  3.00  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANNOSCIA ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.67 -1 -2 -1  6.33 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -2 -1 -2  2.50 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 14.23 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 14.23  9.50  0.00  23.73

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.50

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DONNICI VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 0 -1 -1  5.23 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-1.20 -3 -3 -3  3.30 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 0 -1 -2  2.80 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 13.93 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 13.93  10.33 -1.00  23.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.501

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.33

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SCIALPI MARTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -2 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLClS  1 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.80 -2 -3 -1  3.70 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  2.60 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.27 -1 -2 -1  2.73 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 9.03 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 9.03  9.00  0.00  18.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.25  1.75  2.25  2.081

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

Specialist PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Data Operator PUG DE LUCA AGNESE

Controller FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Referee PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 1 PUG COLAZZO BENEDETTA
Judge 2 PUG SPAGNOLO CHIARA
Judge 3 PUG FORNARELLI MIRNA
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